- 493,500 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding
   options under our 1998 Equity Compensation Plan at a weighted average
   exercise price of $0.66 per share

   17

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value of our common stock at March 31, 2001 was
$135.9 million, or $5.98 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents
the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the
number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of
the 4,000,000 shares of common stock offered by us hereby at a public offering
price of $27.50 per share and after deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net
tangible book value at March 31, 2001 would have been approximately $239.5
million, or $8.95 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $2.97 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $18.55 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock
in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per share.....   $27.50
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2001.....   $5.98
Increase per share attributable to the sale of common stock
  in this offering.....   2.97
   -----
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this
  offering.....   8.95
   ------
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new
  investors in this offering.....   $18.55
   ======

   If the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the as
adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering would be $9.42
per share, the increase in net tangible book value per share to existing
stockholders would be $3.44 per share and the dilution in net tangible book

Edgar Filing: ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B4

19

value to new investors would be $18.08 per share.

   The previous table includes 470,562 shares of common stock subject to
repurchase by us as of March 31, 2001. The shares that are subject to repurchase
by us were issued upon the exercise of options that were granted under our 1998
Equity Compensation Plan and our 2000 Equity Compensation Plan, but that had not
vested as of March 31, 2001. The exercise of these unvested options was